

WPA 7493 of 2004
With
CAN 1 of 2005 (Old CAN No.3442 of 2005)

Haridas Halder
Vs.
Dist. Inspector of Schools(S.E.), Murshidabad

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called on for hearing.

No accommodation is sought for.

Accordingly, the writ petition and the connected application are dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)